
i88 SPECIAL LAWS

CHAPTER CI.

AN ACT TO LEGALIZE THE PROCEEDINGS OF A SCHOOL MEETING
IN JACKSON COUNTY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION i. That the proceedings had and held in district number
fifty-two in Jackson county on the second day of October, 1875, be
hereby legalized and made valid, and the taxes then levied or voted
shall be levied and'collected as .other taxes are levied-and collected.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved March i, 1876-

CHAPTER CTI.

AN ACT TO LEGALIZE THE ACTION OF A SPECIAL SCHOOL MEET-
ING1, HELD IN SCHOOL DISTRICT NUMBER FIFTY-NINE, IN LE-
SUEUR COUNTY, CHANGING THE SITE: OF THE SCHOOL HOUSE
THEREIN, TO FIX THE SITE FOR THE SCHOOL .HOUSE IN SAID
DISTRICT, AND TO LEGALIZE THE ACTION OF THE TRUSTEES
THEREOF IN ISSUING THE BONDS OF SAID DISTRICT, AND TO

'MAKE THE SAME A LIEN ON THE PROPERTY THEREOF.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

. SECTION i. That the action of the special school meeting held in
school district number fifty-nine, in the county of Le Sueur, on the
13th day of November, 1875, changing the site of the school house in
said district, be and the same is hereby legalized and confirmed, and
the site for the school house for said school district is hereby fixed at
the place where the said meeting Ideated it.

SEC. 2. That the bonds heretofore issued by the trustees 'of said
school district to the amount of five 'hundred dollars, be and the same
are hereby legalized and confirmed, and all taxes which may be levied
to pay the said bonds and the interest accruing thereon, shall be levied
on all the taxable property now included in said school district, and
the said bonds are hereby declared to be a lien on all the taxable prop-
erty in the territory forming" the same.


